KW-XG707

Installation/Connection Manual
PykoBoacTBO No ycTaHOBKE/NOAKIIOYEHUIO
KepiBHULTBO 3i BCTAaHOBJIEHHA Ta 3’¢AHaHHA

GET0474-002A
[EE]

/

0407DTSMDTJEIN
EN, RU, UK
© 2007 Victor Company of Japan, Limited

ENGLISH PYCCKUI YKPAIHA

This unit is designed to operate on 12 V DC, NEGATIVE ground
electrical systems. If your vehicle does not have this system, a
voltage inverter is required, which can be purchased at JVC IN-CAR
ENTERTAINMENT dealers.

WARNINGS

3T0 yCTPONCTBO pa3paboTaHo AnsA sKcnnyaTaumm Ha 12 B
NOCTOAHHOrO HaNpPAXKeHNA C MMHYCOM Ha macce. Ecnv Baw
aBTOMOOUIb HE UMEET 3TOW CUCTEMbI, TPebyeTcA MHBEPTOP
HanpPsAXeHWs, KOTOPbIV MOXET ObITb NPUOBPETEH y Annepa
aBTomobunHero cneunanucra JVC,

NPEAYNPEXAEHUA

Llest mpucTpiit npusHaYeHuit A poboTy mix Hampyroio 12 B
MOCTIIHOrO CTPYMY; 3 €NeKTPMYHUMU CNCTEMaMM, L0 MaloTb
3a3emsneHHA BI'EMHOTIO nontocy. Skio Baite aBTO He
OCHallleHe TaKOI0 CHCTeMOIO, TOTPi6HO BUKOPUCTOBYBATH iHBEPTOP
HAIpPYTH, AKNIT MOXKHA IpUAGATH y AuepiB ycTaTkyBanHa JVC ams
aBTOMOOGIIB.

NMOMEPEAMEHHA

To prevent short circuits, we recommend that you disconnect the

battery’s negative terminal and make all electrical connections before

installing the unit.

- Be sure to ground this unit to the car’s chassis again after
installation.

Notes:

+ Replace the fuse with one of the specified rating. If the fuse blows
frequently, consult your JVC IN-CAR ENTERTAINMENT dealer.

« If noise is a problem...

This unit incorporates a noise filter in the power circuit. However,
with some vehicles, clicking or other unwanted noise may occur. If
this happens, connect the unit’s rear ground terminal to the car’s
chassis using shorter and thicker cords, such as copper braiding

or gauge wire. If noise still persists, consult your JVC IN-CAR
ENTERTAINMENT dealer.

« Itis recommended to connect to the speakers with maximum
power of more than 50 W (both at the rear and at the front, with an
impedance of 4 Q to 8 Q). If the maximum power is less than 50 W,
change “AMP GAIN” setting to prevent the speakers from being
damaged (see page 29 of the INSTRUCTIONS).

+ The heat sink becomes very hot after use. Be careful not to touch it
when removing this unit.

Rear view
Bua czaan
Bup 33any
Heat sink /
Pagunatop
Papiatop

[na npepoTBpaLLeHNA KOPOTKMX 3aMbIKaHWI Mbl PEKOMEHAYeM

Bam 0TCOeANHNTb OTPULATENbHbIV Pa3bem akKyMynaTopa v

OCYLLEeCTBUTb BCE MOAKIIOYEHUA Neper YCTaHOBKOW YCTPOWCTBA.

« Mocne ycTaHOBKM 06s13aTeNIbHO 3a3eMINTe laHHOe
YCTPOIACTBO Ha Waccyu aBTomo6uns.

MpumeyaHnsa:

3ameHAliTe NpefoxpaHnTenb APYrum NpefoxpaHuTenem
yKa3saHHoro knacca. Ecnv npefoxpaHutens cropaeT CnKomM
yacrto, obpatutech K Aunepy aBTomobunHero cneyunanucta JVC.

* pyi NOABNEHNN CUNBHBIX NOMEX...

3TO YCTPOWCTBO OCHALLEHO GpUIBTPOM MOMEX B Lienu NuTaHua.
OpfHaKo B HEKOTOPbIX Cllyyasx BO3MOXKHO MOABIEHNE LENYKOB

1 APYruX HeXenaTeNbHbIX Nomex. B 3Tom cnyyae nogkniounTe
3aAHMNI1 pa3beM 3a3eMeHUsA STOro YCTPONCTBA K LWaccn
aBTOMOGUNA NPY NOMOLLM Gonee KOPOTKUX M TONCTbIX MPOBOAOB.
Ecnn nomexu He ncyesatot, obpatutecs Kk gunepy JVC IN-CAR
ENTERTAINMENT.

PekomeHpyeTca noakntouaTb AUHAMUKIN C MaKCUMasbHOM
MOLLHOCTbIo 6onee 50 BT (K 3agHel 1 NnepefHen naHenmn
YCTPOWCTBA, C NOMHbIM conpoTuBneHnem ot 4 Q po 8 O). Ecnn
MaKCUManbHasa MOLHOCTb AHaMNKOB MeHee 50 BT, nepengunte B
pexum “AMP GAIN”, yTo6bl NPeAOTBPATUTD KX MOBPEXAEHNE (CM.
NHCTPYKLIW NO SKCNNYATAUWWN Ha cTp. 29).

PapnaTtop Bo BpemMa MCnonb3oBaHWA CUNbHO HarpeBaeTca.
CrapaiTech ero He TporaTb BO Bpems yaaneHnsa ycTponcTBa.

,HIIH 3arobiraHHs KOPOTKUM 3aMUKaHHAM PEKOMEHYETbCA

Tepesr BCTAHOBIEHHAM IIPUCTPOIO Bi)lK}'I}O‘-H/ITI/I BiI[’(—IMHy Kiemy

AKyMy/ATOpa Ta BUKOHATU yCi e}'IeKTp]/I‘-IHi 3’e)11-[a1-u-m.

- MepekoHaliTeca y Tomy, WO NicNA 3aKiHYeHHA BCTAHOBNEHHA
NPUCTPOIO, BUKOHAHO 10ro 3a3eMJIeHHA Ha Laci aBTo.

MpumiTku:

3aMiHATY 3aIO6DKHIK MOXKHA Ti/TbKY 3aII00KHIKOM i3 BKa3aHMMM
y crenudikaril HOMiHaTbHUMI XapaKTepyucTuKaMu. SIkiro
3aII0GDKHIKI 9aCTO BUXOJSATS 3 afy, IPOKOHCY/IBTYITEC 3
muiepoM ycratkyBanHs JVC mist aBToMo61iB.

o SIKIIJO CIIOTBOPEHHS € IPOHIEMOIO. ..

Llest mpucTpiit Ma€ BOYZOBaHMUIT B CXeMY JXIBJIEHHS GiIbTp
croTBopeHs. IIpoTe y leAKMX TPAHCIIOPTHMX 3ac06aX MOXKe
BUHVKHYTHU K/IAllaHHA 4N iHIIi Heba)kaHi CIOTBOPEHHSA. Y TaKOMY
BUIIAJKy IPUENHANTE THABHY KeMy 3a3eMIeHH 10 IIaci aBTo 3a
JIOIIOMOTO0 KOPOTIINX TA TOBCTILINX LIHYPiB, TAKMX AK KaberTi 3
MifHUM O6IIETeHHAM 41 KanibpoBaHmit Apit. KO CIOTBOpEHHs
He 3HMKJIO, TPOKOHCY/bTYyliTecs 3 gunepom JVC 3 mpopaxy
ay/ionpyCTPOIB 1O aBTOMOOI/TIB.

PekoMeHIyeThCA MiK/II0YATV TYIHOMOBIIi 3 MAaKCHMaIbHOIO
HOTY>KHiCTIO, 1o Tepesuiye 50 Bt (Ak a1 posTamroBaHnx
criepefy, Tax i /I TUX, [0 PO3MILIlyIOTbCA TI03a/y.
PexomenpioBanmit fianasoH onopy: Bix 4 #o 8 Om). Y pasi,

AKIIO NOTYXHICTh € MEHLIO0 4MM 50 BT, 3MiHiTh Ha/amITyBaHHA
“AMP GAIN” (koedirjieHT mifCMIeHHs) 3a/i/1s 3a106iraHHs
MOLIKO/PKEHHIO IyYHOMOBIIIB (MB. cTOp. 29 IHCTPYKIIIT).

ITo sakinyeni po6oTy pajiaTop crae HajTO rapsAYMM. byabre
obepeXxHi, He TOPKaiiTech 10T0 Py BUAa/IEH] I{bOTO IPUCTPOIO.

PRECAUTIONS on power supply and speaker

connections:

« DO NOT connect the speaker leads of the power cord to the
car battery; otherwise, the unit will be seriously damaged.

« BEFORE connecting the speaker leads of the power cord to the
speakers, check the speaker wiring in your car.

NMPEQAOCTEPEXEHWA no nuTaHuio N nogKnoueHunio
rpoMmkoroBopureneii:

- HE nopkniouaiiTe npoBoaa rpoMmKoropoputenein K
aKKyMynaTopy aBTomo6uns, uHaye ycTpoincreo 6yaer
nospexpeHo.

MEPE[ nofkntoueHremM NpoBOLOB rPOMKOroBopuTenei K kabento
NUTaHNA rPOMKOrOBOPUTENA NPOBEPbTE CXeMy COeAVHEHNIN
rpomKoroBoputenei B Bawem asTomobune.

+

+

e

3

3ACTEPEXXEHHA wopo npuegHaHHA ppKkepena

XUBJIEHHA Ta TYYYHOMOBLiB:

HE 3’eqHyiiTe NPOBiAHNKN }XKUBJIEHHA N'Y4YHOMOBLLIB 3

aKymynatopom. HeBukoHaHHA Takol BUMOrn npussepe o

TAXKKOrO YWKOAMKEHHA NPUCTpoio.

« ITEPE]] TiMm, 5K 3’€{HATV IPOBIZHIKM XXUBJIEHHS 3
Ty9HOMOBIAIMMU, nepeBipTe cXemy 3’€,HHaHHH I‘y'-[HOMOBLliB
BaIlIoOro aBToO.

Parts list for installation and connection

The following parts are provided for this unit.
If any item is missing, consult your JVC IN-CAR
ENTERTAINMENT dealer immediately.

Flat countersunk screws (M5 x 8 mm)
BonT ¢ nnockon notanHon ronoBkon (M5 x 8 mm)
TloTaitui rBuHTH 3 TUTacKuMu rormiBkamu (M5 X 8 Mm)

Binding screws (M5 x 8 mm)
3axkumHon 6onT (M5 x 8 mm)
3arucki reunty (M5 X 8 MM)

Cnucok petanen ANA YCTaHOBKW M NOAKIIOYEHUA

Cnepytolme aeTanu nocTaBfieHbl B KOMMIEKTe C YCTPONCTBOM.
Mpwv OTCYTCTBUM KaKOTO-NNOO 3NEMEHTA HEMELJIEHHO CBSXKUTECH C
aunepom aBTomobunbHoro cneyvanmcra JVC.

Power cord
Kabenb nutaHua
Inyp xuBneHHA

Mepenik geTaneir ona BCTaHOBJNEHHA Ta 3'€AHAHHA
Y KOMIUIEKTi 3 UM IPUCTPOEM HAJAIOThCA TaKi leTati.

SIKio OyAb-sKa 3 LUX JieTasIell BifICyTHS, HerailHO 3BEepPHIThCS 10
nutepa ycrarkysaHHs JVC s aBToMOo6iiB.

Main unit Sleeve Brackets Trim plate
OcHoBHoW 610K MydTta KpoHLWTelHbI [lekopaTuBHYIO NaHenb
Tonosuuit mpucrpiit Expan Kponmrreitnu 3niMHa ITacTMHa

% OO F&F &F &

CJCICYC OO O/ O

S S & & S S S S

(R2025 RM-RK50

Battery Remote controller

Batapeiika AVNCTaHUMOHHOTO YNpaBneHna
bBarapesa IIynpT aucTanuiiiHOTO KepyBaHHA




INSTALLATION
(IN-DASH MOUNTING)

YCTAHOBKA (YCTAHOBKA B
NMPUBOPHYIO MNAHEJIb)

BCTAHOBJIEHHA
(MOHTA HA MPUNAZI0BY NMAHEJIb)

The following illustration shows a typical installation. However, you

should make adjustments corresponding to your specific car. In this

case consult the manual included with the installation kit.

In some case, depending on the type and the model of your car, it

is not possible to install the unit into the center console. If you have

any questions or require information regarding installation kits,

consult your JVC IN-CAR ENTERTAINMENT dealers or a company

supplying kits.

« If you are not sure how to install this unit correctly, have it installed
by a qualified technician.

Before installing the unit

« When mounting the unit, be sure to use the screws provided, as
instructed. If other screws are used, there is a possibility that parts
could become loose or damaged.

» When tightening screws or bolts be careful not to pinch any
connection cord.

T Remove the audio system originally installed in the car, together
with its mounting brackets.
« Be sure to keep all the screws and parts removed from your car
for future use.

Remove the sleeve from the main unit.
Install the sleeve (removed in step 2) in the dashboard of the car.
Do the required electrical connections (see diagrams ! and B ).

Install the main unit in the sleeve.

S hWwWN

Attach the trim plate.

Ha cnepytowmx nnnocTpaumax nokasaHa TMnoBas ycTaHOBKa.

OpAHaKO MOXHO BbINOMHNTL HACTPONKY AN KOHKPETHOTO

aBTOMOGUNA. B 3TOM Cnyuyae obpaTnTech K pyKOBOACTBY,

BKNKOYEHHOMY B MOHTQXKHbI KOMMEKT.

B HEKOTOPbIX C/lyyasnx B 3aBUCMMOCTU OT TUMA U MapKK aBToMo6uNA

HEBO3MOXHO YCTaHOBUTb YCTPOMCTBO B LIEHTPASIbHYIO KOHCOSb.

Ecnn y Bac ecTb Kakue-nm60o Bonpochl, Kacalowyecs yCTaHOBKM,

obpatnTech K Bawemy aunepy aBToMo6MIHero cneymanicrta

JVC nnmn B KOMNaHWIo, NOCTaBNAIOLLYIO COOTBETCTBYIOLME

NPUHAANEXHOCTN.

« Ecnv Bbl He 3HaeTe TOUHO, Kak CliefyeT yCTaHaB/IMBaTb 3TO
YCTPOWNCTBO, 06PaTUTECH K KBaNUGULMPOBAHHOMY CELMANACTY.

MNMepep ycTaHOBKOW yCTpOMCTBA

* [pu ycTaHOBKe YCTPONCTBA UCNONb3YITe TONBKO Npunaraemble
60N1Tbl B COOTBETCTBUM C UHCTPYKLMEN. B cnyyae ncnonb3osaHus
Ipyrux 60NTOB CyLLEeCTBYEeT BEPOATHOCTb, UTO AeTann MOryT 6biTb
noTepsiHbl UV NMOBPEXAEHDI.

* AKKypaTHO 3aTArmsaiTte 60NTbl, UTO6bI He NepexaTb
CoeavHUTENbHble Kabenu.

1 VisBnekute nepeoHaYanbHO YCTAHOBIIEHHYIO ayaMoCUcTeMy
BMECTe C Kpene>KHbIMu ckobamu.
* Y6enuTecb B TOM, 4TO Bce 60NTbI U geTanm

cMCTeMbl U3BMeYeHbl U3 aBTomobuna ana 6yaywero
MCMOoSb30BaHuA.

2 CHumMuTe MydbTy C KOpnyca OCHOBHOTO 6110Ka.

3 VYcraHoBUTE MydhTy (CHATYIO B AENCTBUAN 2) B NPUBOPHYIO
naHenb aBTomobuna.

4 BbinonHuTe TpeGyemble 3NEKTPUHECKUE NOAKIIIOYEHMA (CM.
cxembl AN B ).

5 VYcraHosuTe ocHoBHOW 6510K B KOpMYyC.
6 TMpukpenuTe HaKNaAKy Ha NMLEBYIO NaHerb.

Hagenena Hikye imocTpallisi IeMOHCTPYE TUITOBMIL IIPOLIeC

BCTaHOBJIEHH:. [IpoTe HeoOXiHO BHECTH 3MiHM y BiAMOBifHOCTI

IO THITY aBTOMOOUIS. Y TaKOMY BUIIAfKy AUBITHCS IHCTPYKILiIO, KA

TOJAETHCA IO KOMIUIEKTY iHCTPYMEHTIB J/11 BCTAHOBJIEHHA.

Y mesKuX BUIIAJKaX, B 3a/IEKHOCTI Bif TUITy Ta MOJie/li Ballloro

aBTOMOO1/T10, MOHTaXX IIPUCTPOIO B IIEHTPAIbHIll KOHCOII

HeMOXK/IMBUIA. Y pasi 6yab AKMX 3anMTaHb abo morpebu y indopmarii

{0710 HaBOPY IHCTPYMEHTIB Ta CIIOPAPKEHHS /I BCTAHOBIEHHS,

MIPOKOHCYbTYyIiTecs 3 gunepoM JVC 3 mpofaxy ayiionpucTpois 1o

aBTOMOOG1/1iB 260 3 KOMITaHi€lo, 1110 ITocTavyae Habip IHCTPyMeHTIB Ta

CIIOPAMKEHHS.

o SIK10 BU He BIleBHEHI 11[0/J0 TPAaBUIbHOCTI BCTAHOB/IEHHS IIbOTO
IPYCTPOIO, 3a/Ty4iTh /IO 10r0 BCTAHOBJIEHHSA KBali(pikoBaHOTO
crierjiamicra.

Mepep BCcTaHOBIEHHAM NPUCTPOIO

« [Ipy BCcTaHOBJIEHHI IPUCTPOIO, TIEPEKOHANTECH I[00
BUKOPYICTaHHSA JIMIIE TBUHTIB, IKi BXOTATH O KOMIIEKTY, IIPO 110
jileTbCs B iHCTPYKIL. ¥ pasi BUKOPUCTaHHS iHIIMX IBUHTIB iCHy€
BipOTifHICTD OC/a6/IeHHs YN MOIIKOAXKEHHS leTael.

ITpu saTsryBaHHI IBUHTIB 4 60/TiB GybTe 06€pexHi, 106 He
3aTUCHYTY JKOleH 3 €HYBAIbHUIL LIHYP.

1 Bwitmirs aypiocrcreMy, BCTAHOB/IEHY B aBTOMOO1/Ii BUPOGHIKOM,
Pa3soM 3 MOHTQKHIMI KPOHIITETHAMI.
« 36epiraitTe yci IBUHTH Ta [feTasli, BIa/IeH] 3 aBTOMOOI/IA, A/t
TIO/Ia/IbIIIOTO BUKOPYMCTAHHA.

N

3HIMITh eKpaH 3 TOTTOBHOTO IIPUCTPOIO.

3 Bcrawosits expan (3HATHIT Ha KpOILi 2) y MPUIAfOBY MaHeb
aBTOMOOIISL.

£

Buxkonajite HeoOXinHi enekTpuyHi 3’enHanuA (guB. cxemy I ta El).

v

BcraHOBiTH TONOBHMIT IPUCTPIit BCEpeIVIHY eKPaHy.

6 Ipuennaiite sHIMHY NIaCTUHY.

4

Round head screws (M2.6 x 4 mm)
BonTbl ¢ Kpyrnom ronoskoi

(M2,6 x 4 Mm)

I'BuHTYU 3 HaMiBKpyTIMMM

Round head screws (M2.6 X 4 mm) /@
Bontbl ¢ Kpyrnoi ronoskoin (M2,6 x 4 mm)

I'BuHTYH 3 HamiBKpyT/IMMy roniBkamu (M2,6 x 4 Mm)

Trim plate
ﬂeKOpaTV]BHyIO naHenb
3HiMHa I/TacTHHA




Installing with the mounting brackets from the
car

@ Remove the audio system originally installed in the car,
together with its mounting brackets.
o Be sure to keep all the screws and parts removed from your
car for future use.

@ Remove the sleeve, then the brackets from the main unit (see
below).

(3) Attach the mounting brackets (removed from the car), to this
unit (see below).

@) Do the required electrical connections (see diagrams B and ).

@ Fix this unit to the car using the screws removed from the
mounting brackets in step (1.
o See “Caution” below.

The following example shown is for installation in a
Toyota car. For more details, consult your JVC IN-CAR
ENTERTAINMENT dealer.

YcTaHOBKa € NOMOLLbI0O MOHTa»KHbIX KPOHLUTENHOB
13 asTomoo6unsa

@ /3BneknTe nepBoHavanbHO YCTaHOBEHHYIO
ayamocucTeMy BMECTE C KpenexXXHbIMU ckobamu.
* Y6eanTecb B TOM, 4TO BCe 6ONTbI M AeTanu
CUCTeMbl U3BNEYEHbI U3 aBTOMO6UNA Ana 6yayLiero
MCMNONb30BaHUA.

@ CHuMUTE MydpTy, @ 3aTeM KPOHLUTENHbI C OCHOBHOIO
6noka (CM.Huxe).

©) MpuKpenuTe MOHTaXHbIE KPOHLUTENHbI, M3BMEYEHHbIE N3
aBTOMO6WNA, K AAHHOMY YCTPOMCTBY (CM. HUXE).

@) Bbinontute Tpebyemble aNeKTpUYeckme NoAKYeHUA
(cm. cxembl A B ).

® 3akpenuTe gaHHoe YCTPOWCTBO B MalUMHE C MOMOLLbIO

N3BNEYEeHHbIX U3 MOHTa>XHbIX KpOHLIJTeVIHOB B OENCTBUN @

60onTOoB.
® CM. NpefocTepexeHne H1xXe.

Ha cnepyiowem pncyHKke nokasaHa ycTaHOBKa YCTPOMCTBa
B aBTOMOG6Une mapku Toyota. 3a 6onee nogpo6HoIi
nH$opmaumeii o6paTuTech K AuNepy aBTomo6unHero
cneyvanucra JVC.

BcTaHOBNEHHA Ha MOHTaXHi KPOHLWITENHN
aBTOMOGinio

@ Buiimits aygiocncreMy, BCTAHOB/IEHY B aBTOMOO1I
BUPOGHNKOM, Pa3oM 3 MOHTKHIMI KPOHIITEITHAMIL.
« 36epiraitTe yci rBUHTY Ta ieTas, BUfIa/eHi 3 aBTOMOOI/IA, 1

IO/Ia/IbLIIOTO BUKOPUCTAHHS.

@ 3HimiTb MyQTY, a TOTIM KPOHIITEHNI 3 OCHOBHOTO 6/T0KY (/1B.
HIDKYeE).

@ ITpuepHariTe MOHTaXHI KpOHIITEHY (3HATI 3 aBTOMOG1/I0) 10
I[BOTO IPUCTPOIO (VB. HIDKYE).

@ Bukonaiite HeoOXinHi enekTpuuHi 3’eqHanus (guB. cxemu B Ta

a).

@ 3aKpimiTh IPUCTPiil Ha aBTOMOG1III 32 JOIIOMOTOIO TBYHTIB,
3HATMX 3 MOHTaXKHUX KPOHIUITelHiB Ha kpoui (1.
o JluB. po3pin ,3acTepeskeHHsT” HIDKYe.

B HacTynHOMy npuKnagi HaBeAeHa yCcTaHOBKa 10 aBTOMOGinio
Toyota. 3a gopaTKoBolo iHpopMmaLii€lo 3BepTaiiTecs, 6yab
nacka, go gunepa aypio obnagHaHHA o asTomo6inis JVC.

Sleeve
MydTa

Brackets
KpoHLTenHbl
Kponmrreitan

Flat head screws

(M5 x 8 mm)

BonTbl ¢ nnockom
ronoskom (M5 x 8 mm)
I'BunTHU 3 ITaCKMMU

Round head screws

(M2.6 X 4 mm)

BonTbl ¢ Kpyrnon
ronoskon (M2,6 x 4 mm)
I'BuHTYN 3 HAMIBKPYTIMMU
roniBkamu (M2,6 X 4 Mm)

roniBkamu (M5 x 8 Mm)

Mounting bracket removed from the car
in step D

MOHTa)XHbI KPOHLUTEIH, N3BNIEYEHHbIN
13 asromo6uns B gencrann (1)
MoHTa)KHMIT KPOHIITENH, BUTATHYTHIA 3
aBTOMOGI/IA B KPOKY @

Screws supplied for this unit
BonTbl, nocTaBnfiemble ¢ AaHHbIM
YCTPOWCTBOM

I'BUHTH, AKi BXOJATH 10 KOMIIIEKTY
TIOCTa4YaHHs 11bOTO NIPUCTPOIO.

-

the metal body of the car.

MOMOLLBIO YXKE UMetoLMXcA Tam GoNToB.

Securely connect the ground wire to the metal body of the car using the screw originally fixed to
[noTHO NpuKpenuTe 3a3eMNAOLLMIA MPOBOA, K METaNIMYeCKUM HYacTAM aBToMo6mnA ¢

HapiitHo mpuepnHarite IPOBIHNIK 3a3eM/IEHHS IO METATIIHOTO KOPITYCy aBTOMOGIITIO 3a
HOIIOMOTOIO TBUHTA, BCTAHOB/IEHNX Ha META/IIYHOMY KOPIIyCi aBTOMOOI/ITIO BUPOOHNKOM.

~

Mounting bracket removed from the car
in step D

MOHTaXHbI KPOHLUTENH, U3BNEYEHHbIN
13 agTomo6uns B geiictanm (1
MoHTa)KHMIT KPOHIUTENH, BUTATHYTUII 3
aBromobirms B kpoxy (D

Screws removed from the car in step 1D
BonTbl, U3BNEYEHHbIE U3 aBTOMO6UNA B AeiicTeumn (D
Bonru, BUTATHYTI 3 aBTOMOOiNA B KPOKY [O)

Screws supplied for this unit
BonTbl, nocTaBnsAemble ¢ faHHbIM
YCTPOWCTBOM

I'BuHTH, AKi BXOJATD 10 KOMIIIEKTY
MOCTAYaHHs L{OTO NIPUCTPOIO.

~

Screws supplied for this unit /
BonTbl, nocTaBNAemble ¢ faHHbIM
ycTpoiictBom / TBUHTK, AKi BXOAATb
A0 KOMMJIEKTY NOCTayYaHHA Lboro
W npucrpoto

Select the proper screw type, fitting to your car.
MopbepuTe nogxoaawmn Ana asTomoobuns
T1n 6onTa.

Bubepite rBUHTH BiAIIOBIZHOTO O BalIoro
aBTOMOOITIO THITY.

(

Flat countersunk screws (M5 x 8 mm)
BonT ¢ nnockon noTaiHoi ronoBKo
(M5 x 8 mm)

IloTaitHi rBMHTY 3 IJIACKMMM TOTIBKaMy

Binding screws (M5 x 8 mm)
3axxumHon 6onT (M5 x 8 mm)
3atuckui rBuHTH (M5 X 8 MM)

B

(M5 x 8 Mmm)

Ecnu Ha KpeneXxHbIX ckobax ecTb Mellawume yctaHoBKke

If there is an interfering tab on the mounting bracket, bend it flat.

Install the unit at an angle of less than 30°.

YronKoBbie GrKCaTopbl, PasorHuTe ux. § YCTaHoBMTE YCTPOWCTBO MOA YriioM MeHee 30°. i Fo
ITpy HaABHOCTI Ha MOHTa)KHOMY KPOHIITEJHi (ikcaTopis, AKi BCTaHOBITD MPUCTPIft ITijf KyTOM MeHIIIM, Hix 30°. 30 el ,'
3aBa)Kal0Thb BCTAHOBJIEHHIO, 3iTHITDH iX 710 M/IaCKOTO CTaHy. R
Caution: npepocTepexeHne: 3acTepexeHHA:

To install the mounting brackets to the unit, use only the
supplied screws (M5 x 8 mm). If you use any screw longer than
8 mm, the unit can be damaged.

[inA nprKpenneHna KpenexHbiX CKOb K yCTPOCTBY
ncnosnb3yinTe ToNbKo npunaraemble 60Tbl (M5 X 8 MM).
Vicnonb3oBaHue nobbix 601TOB AnvHON 6onee 8 MM MoXeT
NPUBECTYN K MOBPEXAEHMNIO YCTPONCTBA.

JIn npuefHaHHA KPOHUITENHIB BUKOPUCTOBYNTE TiTbKI
TBVHTH, 110 BXOJATH 10 KOMIUIEKTY octadanHsa (M5 X 8 Mm).
SIKI1I0 BUKOPUCTOBYIOTbCA TBMHTMY, OBIII HiXK 8 MM, BOHM
MO>KYTb MOUMIKOANUTI IPUCTPIiA.

TROUBLESHOOTING

BbIABJIEHWUE HEMCNPABHOCTEWN

HECMIPABHOCTI

« The fuse blows.

* Are the red and black leads connected correctly?

« Power cannot be turned on.

* Is the yellow lead connected?

« No sound from the speakers.

* Is the speaker output lead short-circuited?

« Sound is distorted.

* Is the speaker output lead grounded?

* Are the “~” terminals of L and R speakers grounded in common?

« Noise interfere with sounds.

* Is the rear ground terminal connected to the car’s chassis using
shorter and thicker cords?

« This unit becomes hot.

* Is the speaker output lead grounded?

* Are the “~” terminals of L and R speakers grounded in common?

« This unit does not work at all.

* Have you reset your unit?

« Cpa6oTtan npepgoxpaHuTenb.
* MpaBWUNbHO 1M NOAKMIOYEHbI YEPHDBIN U KPACHbIN NpoBoaa?

« MuTaHne He BKNIOYaeTCA.
* MMopKnioueH N XenTblli NpoBoA?

+ 3BYK He BbIBOAWNTCA Yepes rpPOMKOrosopurTenm.
* HeT nn KopoTKOro 3amblkaHuA Ha Kabene Bbixofa
rpomkorosopuTenei?

o 3BYK NCKa)KeH.

* 3a3emeH N1 MPOBOA BbIXOAA FPOMKOroBopuTenen?

* 3a3emneHbl 1 pasbembl “~" npasoro (R) u nesoro (L)
rpomkorosopuTenei?

« lym mewaer 3ByyaHmio.
* CoeaviHeH M HaXOAALWMIACA C3aAM 3aXKMM 3a3eMeHUA C Liaccn
aBTOMO6UNA C NOMOLLbIO 6051ee KOPOTKOro 1 TOHKOFO LUHYPOB?

« YCTpoIiCTBO HarpeBaeTcA.

* 3a3emneH N1 NpoBOJ BbixoAa rPOMKorosopuTenen?

* 3azemneHbl 1 pasbembl “~" npasoro (R) n nesoro (L)
rpomkorosopuTenei?

« MpuemHuk He paboTaer.
* BbinonHeHa nn I'IepeHaCTpOVIKangI/IEMHI/IKa?

« BuiioB 3 napy 3ano6ikHuK.

* Yy mpaBM/IbHO IIpUETHAH] YEPBOHMII Ta YOPHIIT TPOBiTHIKI?

« He MOXHa BKNIOUNTY KNBNIEHHA.

* Yu mpuenHaHMi )KOBTUI IPOBITHNK?

« 3BYK 3 ryY4Y4HOMOBLiB BifiCyTHil.

* Uy He 3aMKHYTO “Ha KOPOTKO” BUXi/Hi IIPOBIZHMKY I'y4HOMOBIISI?

« 3BYK CNOTBOpEHMIA.

* Yu He 3a3em/IeHi BUXiHI TPOBifHMKY TyIHOMOBIIA?

* Un 3a3emM/IeHi pa3oM MPOBIHMKM “~” IIBOTO Ta IPABOTO
Ty4HOMOBIA?

« 3BYK 4yTu 3 nepewKogamm.

* Un npuenHaHO TUIBHY K/IeMy 3a3eM/IEHHA IO 1Iaci aBTo 32
TIOIIOMOTO}0 KOPOTIIMX Ta TOBCTIlINX IIHYPiB?

« Mpucrpin HarpiBaeTbcA.

* Yy He 3a3eM/IeHi BUXiIHI TPOBifHMKY TyIHOMOBIIA?

* Uu 3a3eM/IeHi pa3oM MPOBITHMKY “~” JIIBOTO Ta IIPaBOro
Ty4HOMOBIIA?

« Lleii npuncTpiii He npauioe B3arani.

* Yy BM NepeHaIalITOBYBaIM IIPUCTPIit?




ENGLISH
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS

PYCCKMI YKPAIHA

SNEKTPUYECKUE NOAKNIOYEHUA

EJEKTPUYHI 3'€AHAHHA

u If your car is equipped with the ISO
connector / Ecnn aBTomo61nb ocHalleH
pasbemom ISO / Ko Ballle aBTO OCHallleHe
PO3HIMaHHAM 3a cTaHAapTOM ISO

« Connect the ISO connectors as illustrated.
« MopkniounTe pasbembl ISO, Kak NOKa3aHO Ha pPUCYHKe.
« IIpuennaitte posHiManH: ISO, IK peKOMEH/I0OBAHO Ha IMIOCTpalLii.

From the car body
OT Kopnyca aBTomMo6UNA
Bip kopmycy aBTO

EEOE
EEEE

ISO connector of the supplied power cord
Pa3bem ISO wHypa nuTaHus, BXxoaAaLero B
KOMMMEKT NoCTaBKM

Posnimannsa ISO mHypa XuBneHHs, 10
BXOJMTD JIO KOMIUIEKTY ITOCTaYaHHSA

|
K

O]
©
View from the lead side

Bua co cTopoHbI BbIBOAOB
Bup 3i croponn enexTpuYHNX BUBOJIIB

RO

« Contact your authorized car dealer before installing this unit.

Original wiring / icxogHas cxema coeaunHeHwn / TloyaTkosa
cxemMa 3’€ HaHHA QOSHiMaHh

ISO connector
Pa3bem ISO
Posuimanns ISO

Y: Yellow R: Red
Kentbin KpacHbiin
JKosTuit YepsoHmit

For some VW/Audi or Opel (Vauxhall) automobile / Ans HekoTopbix aBTomo6unein VW/Audi
unu Opel (Vauxhall) / Ana aeaknx aBTo mapkun VW/Audi a6o Opel (Vauxhall)

You may need to modify the wiring of the supplied power cord as illustrated.

Bo3MOXHO, NOTpebyeTca M3MEHNUTb CXemMy COeiMHEHWI ANA NpuUaaraemMmoro WHypa NUTaHnA, Kak MokasaHo Ha PUCYHKe.
« Mepepn ycTaHOBKOW NpMEMHIKa 06paTUTECh K aBTOPV30BaHHOMY areHTy Mo Npoga)am aBTOMOOUIbHbIX CUCTEM.
Bam, MOXX/IIBO, IPUIIETHCST BHECTY 3MIHN [0 3’€JHAHHS [IPOBIAHNKIB IIHypa )XMUBJIEHH 3TiJHO 3 ITocTpaii€o.

o Ilepep TuM, SIK BCTAHOBJIIOBATH 1€l IPUCTPIiL, 3B’sDKITHCS 3 YIIOBHOBAXXEHNM AUIEPOM BaIlIOTO aBTO.

Modified wiring[1]/ Npeo6pasosaHHas cxema coenutenuin [1]/ 3minena cxema

3)€lHaHH}I p 03HiMaHb .

Y Y

Use modified wiring [2]if the unit does not turn on.

ECv NpUeMHVIK He BKIIOYAeTCs, MCMONb3yiiTe MPeoGpasoBaHHylo CxeMy coefuHeHni [2].
SIKWIO IPUCTPIit He BKIIOYAETHCS, CKOPHCTYIITECS 3MiIHEHOK CXeMOIO 3’€JHAHHSA
posHimanb [2].

Modified wiring 2]/ Npeobpa3oBaHHaa cxema coeaviHeHui (2] / 3MiHeHa cxema

S)GIHaHHH p 03HiIMaHb .

Before connecting: Check the wiring in the vehicle carefully.
Incorrect connection may cause serious damage to this unit.

The leads of the power cord and those of the connector from the car
body may be different in color.

Mepea Hauanom noAgKMOYEHUNI: TIWaTeNbHO NPOBepPbTE
NpoBOAKY B aBTOMo6UNe. HenpaBuibHOE NOAKNIOYEHNE MOXET
NPUBECTN K Cepbe3HOMY NOBPEXAEHNIO YCTPONCTBA.

Kunbl cunosoro Kabens v Xunbl coegnHNTenA ot Ky3oBa

B Connections without using the ISO connectors / MogknioueHune 6e3 ncnonb3oBaHns pasbemoB ISO / 3’egHaHHA 6e3 gonomoru po3HimaHb ISO

Mepepn TUM, AK 3'€AHATI: YBa)XXHO IlepeBipTe eNEKTPUIHY
cXeMy 3’€[JHaHHsI BalIoro aBTo HempaBuibHe 3’€[HaHHS MOXe
COPMYMHATY TSOKKE ITOIIKOJPKEHHSA BaIIOTO IIPUCTPOIO.
KoHTaKTy 1IHypa )KMB/IEHHA Ta pO3HIMaHH, fIKe Jiie Bifj Kopiyca

aBTOMOGWIA MOTYT 6bITb Pa3HOTO LiBeTa. aBTO MOXYTb MATH PISHI KOMBOPH.

T Cut the ISO connector. 1 o6 1 Biv ) ) 150
O ISO. il egHariTe po3HiMaHHsA .
2 Connect the colored leads of the power cord in the order PEXETE pasbem A P

specified in the illustration below. 23 €/lHaliTe KOTbOPOBI MPOBIIHMKM LITHYPa XMBJIEHHSA y TIOPANKY,

110 HaBeJleHNI1 HIDKYe Ha iMocTpanii.

2 MNMopcoeanHUTe LBETHbIE NMPOBOAA LWHYPA NUTaHNA B YKa3aHHOM

3 Connect the aerial cord. HIPKE NIOPAAKE. 3 . .
4 T .. . 3 MopakniounTe Kabenb aHTEHHbI. IIpuepnarite npoBiy aHTEHU.
Finally connect the wiring harness to the unit.

4 Bnocneptioro oyepe/b MOAKIOUNTE INEKTPONPOBOAKY K YCTPONCTBY. 4 Buxonaitre xinmene TPUEHAHHS JPKTYTa IPOBIFHMUKIB /IO TPUCTPOTO.

f SUBWOOFER

To subwoofer (see diagram [®)
K HW3KOYaCTOTHbIN AnHaMUK (cMm. cxemy (@)
Tlo HusbKoyacTOTHMIT AuHaMIK (guB. cxemy @)

15 A fuse
MNpepoxpanutens 15 A
3ano6ixHuk 15 A

Line out (see diagram [®)
| Ksbixogy (cm. cxemy @)
Jliniitawmit Buxip (gus. cxemy @)

Aerial terminal Black | Ignition switch
Pa3bem aHTeHHbI 4 YepHbin §*1 1| Mepekniouatens saxuraHna
PosHiMaHHA aHTeHU Yopuwuit ® To metallic body or chassis of the car ‘ E ITepemukay 3anamoBaHHs
@ K MeTannnueckomy Koprycy vam Laccy asTomoouns > D@m E Iy
Ha merasiunmit kopiyc a6o Ha maci aBTo i :
: ‘/
Yellow™2 Toali inal in the fuse block ing to the car battery (bypassing th :
. 0 a live terminal in the fuse block connecting to the car battery (bypassing the '
Kentoiid ignition switch) (constant 12 V) B bt U SR L LR T .
JKobTmir*2 @ K pazbemy dasbl B 6510Ke npefoxpaHuTens (MuHya 610K 3aXnraHma
To external components (see diagram B ) @ P Y ¢v peaoxp ( 4 ) —) ——o\o—_f
. (nocToAHHbIN 12 B)
K BHewWwHuM ycTpoiicTeam (cm. cxemy [B1) . . . 8
L . Ha xiemy ¢asu y 61011i 3a1106DKHUKIB /151 3'€{HAHHSA 3 aKYMY/IATOPOM aBTO
Ilo 30BHiIIHIX KOMIOHeHTIB (5. cxemy ) s
Red (o6MMHAIOUM TTepeMIUKaY 3anaeHHs)—IIoCTiitHmit crpym 12 B T-O~\-0—
KpaCHbII/IM Fuse block
YepBounit @ To an accessory terminal in the fuse block BrOK NpefoxpaHuTens

®

Blue with white stripe
CvHuii ¢ 6enoii nonocoi
CuHilt i3 6171050 CMYXKOI0

K BcnomoraTenbHomy pasbeMy B 6110ke npefoxpaHuTens
Ha nonoMixHy kiemy y 671011 3ar1061KHUKIB

W

Brok 3anobixxHuKiB

~

To the remote lead of other equipment or power aerial if any (200 mA max.)

K ynaneHHomy npoBofy Apyroro o60pyoBaH1a UK aHTeHHb (Makc. 200 MA)
Ha npoBiHMK 30BHIIIHBOTO NPUCTPOIO iHIIOr0 06/1agHaHHsA a60 Ha aHTeHY (K0
BCTaHOBJIeHA) (MaKCMMaIbHMIT cTpyM 200 MA)

@

Orange with white stripe
OpaHxeBblii ¢ 6enor nonocomn
ITomapaH4eBHmii i3 6171010 CMYXKOI0 (ILLUMINATION) @ To car light control switch

K KOHTpONIbHOMY NepeKtoyaTenio OCBeLLeHIA aBToMObuNA

o perte yrpaB/IiHHs OCBIT/IEHHAM aBTOMOOGI/IS

Brown
KopuuHesbiii
Kopuunesuii

O,

To cellular phone system
K cucteme cotoBoro TenedoHa
Ha cucreMy CTiIbHUKOBOTO TenepoHy

©

Gray with black stripe Gray
Cepblil C YepHOI NONOCOA Cepbiin
Cipuit 3 JOpPHOI0 CMYKKOIO @ ® Cipnit

G)

Green with black stripe Green Purple with black stripe Purple
3eneHbli C YepPHOW NONOCoWA 3eneHbll  MypnypHbiii C 4ePHOI MOAOCON MypnypHbiI
3eneHnit 3 YOPHOIO CMY)KKOI0 @ @ 3enenuit  [lypiypHuii 3 YOPHOI CMYXKKOIO A @ Ilypmypuamit

© ®

White with black stripe White
Benblii c YepHoW nonocoi Benbiin
binuit 3 40pHOI CMYKKOIO @ ® Bimnit

Right speaker (rear)

MpaBblii rpOMKOroBOpUTEND
(3agHuI)

ITpaBuit rydHOMOBEID
(sapHiit)

Right speaker (front)
o . SISO

MpaBbiii rpoMKOroBopuTenb (nepegHunin) SRS

ITpaBwit ryyHOMOBeLb (TepemHiii)

Left speaker (rear)
JleBbll rpOMKOroBOpUTENb (3agHWI)
JIiBuit ryaHOMOBeIb (3aHilT)

Left speaker (front)
JleBblii rpoMKOroBopuTenb (NepegHui)
JliBuit rydHOMOBeD (TIepeHiit)

*1' He BXOAWT B KOMMNEKT.
*2 Mepepn npoBepKor paGoTbl YCTPOMCTBA MOAKIOUMTE STOT NPOBOA,
MHaye NuTaHne He BKITIOUNTCA.

*1 He BXOHUTD 0 KOMIUIEKTY IIOCTYaHHS LibOTO IIPUCTPOIO.

*2 Tlepep TvM, 5K IIepeBIPUTH MPALE3FATHICTD LHOTO BUPOOY A0 1Or0
BCTAaHOBJICHHS, Leff KOHTAKT HEOOXiIHO IIPMETHATH, iHAKIIE KMBJIEHHS
Ha TIpuIaj] IIOfjaBaTHCA He Oyfie.

*1 Not supplied for this unit.
*2 Before checking the operation of this unit prior to installation, this lead
must be connected, otherwise power cannot be turned on.




Connecting the external amplifiers and subwoofer / MogknioueHue BHeWHNX ycunnTenel N HU3KOYACTOTHOro AUHaMuKa / 3'€eqHaHHSA i3
30BHilWIHiIMM nigcunioBayaMmun Ta HU3bKovyacToTHUIN AUHAMIK

You can connect amplifiers to upgrade your car stereo system.

« Connect the remote lead (blue with white stripe) to the remote
lead of the other equipment so that it can be controlled through
this unit.

« Disconnect the speakers from this unit, connect them to
the amplifier. Leave the speaker leads of this unit unused.

MOXHO NOAKMIUNTD YCUNTENN ANA OOHOBNEHWS aBTOMOOWNBHOW

CTepeocnCcTeMbl.

« MopcoennHUTe NPOBOJ BHELIHEro YCTPOWCTBA (CUHMI C
6en10i1 NONOCOI) K MPOBOAY BHELLIHErO YCTPONCTBA APYroro
06opyfoBaHUA TaK, UTOObI UM MOXKHO BbINIO YNPaBAATb C 3TOrO
YCTPOWCTBA.

« OTCcoeANHUTE rPOMKOroBOpUTENI OT fAaHHOTO
YCTpOIICTBa, NOAKNIOUNTE X K ycunuTenio. OctaBbTe
npoBoja rpoMKorosopuresnen aHHOro yCTponcTBa
HeMcnosib30BaHHbIMU.

Y-connector (not supplied for this unit)
Pasbem Y (He BXOAMT B KOMMNEKT MOCTaBKM)

JI/1s1 TOKpallleHHsI XapaKTePUCTUK CTEPEOCUCTEM, 10 Hel MOXKHa
MJKTIOYNTY MiICYTIOBAYi.

ITigK/T04iTh IPOBIAHMK 30BHIIIHBOTO IIPUCTPOIO (CKHIIL 3 611010
CMY>KKOIO0) /10 IIPOBiIHMKa 30BHIITHBOTO ITPUCTPOIO iHIIOTO
O6TI&JIHaHH$[. TaKI/IM YMHOM, HUM MO>XHa 6y]1€ KepyBaTI/I 3 IbOTO
IIPUCTPOIO.

BiakniouiTb ryyHomoBLi Bif LibOro NpuUCTPOIo, NPNERHaNTe
iX o nigcunioBaya. 3anuwiTe NPoOBiAHNKA rYYHOMOBLB
TaKumm, L0 He BUKOPMNCTOBYIOTbCA.

Y-posnimauHs (gBifHNK) (He BXOZUTD O KOMIUIEKTY ITOCTaYaHHsA JAHOTO IPUCTPOIO)

Remote lead (Blue with white stripe)
MpoBog BHewwHero ycTpoiicta (CuHWI ¢ 6enoi nonocoi)
TTpoBigHMK 30BHIIIHBOrO IPUCTPOIO (CUHIT i3 61100 CMY>KKOIO)

- =

To the remote lead of other equipment or power aerial if any

- =

e

gxa

*3

r
E Rear speakers
: 3apHue
| rPOMKOroBopUTEnHA
H 3apHi ryyHOMOBI
JVC Amplifier INPUT
JVC-yennutenb < { D_ZC\\@:}
: Migcumosau JVC R @ R IR]=
E 7
: Front speakers 3
' MepepHune
rPOMKOroBOpUTENM
t Ilepenni ryaHoMoBIIi
JVC Amplifier INPUT
JVC-ycnnutenn " D_ZCHE[’:
; Iigcnmosay JVC R@® R I(RI>

K yaaneHHomy npoBoay fipyroro 060pyfoBaHNA NN aHTEHHbI
Ha npoBifHMK 30BHIITHBOTO IPUCTPOIO iHIIOTO 06/TaIHAHHA a60 Ha AaHTEHY
(K10 BCTAHOBJIEHA)

Subwoofer
Hu3KoYacTOTHbIN AVHAMUK
HwusbkovacTOTHUI JUHAMIK

-

INPUT JVC Amplifier
JVC-ycnnutennb
R IigcunoBau JVC

[
Rear speakers

3apHve rpoMKoroBopuTenu
3ajHi ryYHOMOBII

A

Front speakers (see diagram [5 )
lMepeaHvie rpomkoroBoputeny (cm. cxemy )
ITepenni rygHoMoBIi (iuB. cxemy )

*3 Remote lead

Firmly attach the ground wire to the metallic body or to the chassis
of the car—to the place uncoated with paint (if coated with paint,
remove the paint before attaching the wire). Failure to do so may
cause damage to the unit.

Signal cord (not supplied for this unit).

*6 Cut the rear speaker leads of the car’s ISO connector and connect
them to the amplifier.

*

&

*

a

*3 [poBopg BHELUHEro yCTpoiicTBa

*4 TINOTHO NPYKPenuUTe 3a3eMNAILLMYA NPOBOA K METANNINYECKOMY
Ky30BY UK LIACCU aBTOMOGWNIA—B MeCTe, He NMOKPbITOM KpacKom
(ecnv oHO NOKPBITO KPacKoW, yaanuTe Kpacky nepes Tem, Kak
NPUKPennATb NpoBog). HeBbiNonHeHye 3Toro Tpe6oBaHUA MOXeT
NPUBECTU K NOBPEXAEHUNI0 AAHHOTO YCTPONCTBA.

*5 Kabenb curHana (He BXOAWUT B KOMINIEKT MOCTABKM).

*6 O6pexkbTe BbIBOAbI 3a4HUX AUHAMUKOB Ans pasbema I1SO
aBTOMOGWNA 1 MOACOEAVHUTE UX K YCUNIUTENIO.

*3 TIpoBifHVK 30BHIIIHBOTO IIPUCTPOIO

*4 HapiliHO IPUKPYTiTh IPOBIAHNMK 3a3€M/IEHHSA 10 METATIYHOTO

KOPpIIyCy a60 [0 1waci aBTo y Micli, sike He Mae Hap6OBOrO HOKPUTTS

(AKIIO BOHO €, BUAAITD $apOy 10 MiIK/I0YeHHs MPOBiAHNIKA).

HeBukoHaHHs 1i€l BUMOIU MOXKe IPU3BECTH O MOMIKOKEHHS

MIPUCTPOIO.

CurHa/bHMIT IIHYP (He BXOAUTD ;O KOMIUIEKTY OCTAYaHHS JAHOTO

MIPUCTPOIO).

*6 Bigkmouith NIPOBIJIHNKM 3a/IHIX I'yYHOMOBIIIB Bij po3HimManHs ISO,
1110 HaJIEKUTD JI0 aBTO, Ta 3 €[[HAITE iX i3 MifICUTIOBaYeM.




E Connecting the external components / logknioueHne BHeWHNX YCTPONCTB / 3’€AHY€E 30BHILLHI KOMMNOHEHTN

You can connect external components in series as shown in the Mo>HO nogKnounNTb BHELLHNE YCTPONCTBA NOCNeA0BaTENbHO, Kak Mo>kHa 3’€IHyBaTy 30BHIIIHi KOMIIOHEHT TIOCTTJOBHO, K
diagram below. MOKa3aHO Ha CXeMe HUXe. M0Ka3aHO Ha CXeMi HIDKYe.
« All the components, adapters, or signal cords need to be + Bce ycTpoiicTBa, ananTtepbl U cUrHanbHble Kabenu HeobxoaMmo « Bci KoMmoHeHT, ajanTepy a0 CUTHANIbHI IHYPY HeOOXigHO
purchased separately. npuobpect oTaeNbHO. puAGaT! OKpPEMO.
CAUTION: MPEAOCTEPEXKEHUE: 3ACTEPEMEHHA!:
Before connecting the external components, make sure that the ITepef TOAK/TIOYEHIEM BHEIIHIX KOMIIOHEHTOB YOEIUTECh B TOM, Ilepex TVM AK MPUENHATI 30BHIIIHI KOMIIOHEHT,
unit is turned off. YTO YCTPOJCTBO BBIK/TIOYEHO. MePEKOHANTECA YTOMY, 110 Balll IIPUCTPiii BUMKHEHMIA.

« To use JVC CD changer, Apple iPod or JVC D. player, set « [InA ncnonb3oBaHNA yCTPOWNCTBa aBTOMATUYECKON CMEHbI « JIna Bukopucranusa npucrpoio sminun CD-auckis Bif JVC, Apple
the external input setting to “CHANGER” (see page 29 of the KomnakT-guckos KomnaHu JVC, Apple iPod nnu npourpbisatens iPod, a6o JVC D. player, y HanamTyBaHHs;X 30BHIIIHBOTO BXOZY
INSTRUCTIONS). D. komnaHum JVC ycTaHOBUTE ANA HACTPOWKYM BHELLHEro BXoAa BcraHoBiTh “CHANGER” (nmpucrpiit sminu CD-guckiB) - (aus.

« To use other external components via KS-U57 or KS-U58, 3HaveHue “CHANGER” (cm. MUHCTPYKLIAW MO SKCMNNYATALUNN Ha crop. 29 IHCTPYKIIII).
set the external input setting to “EXT IN” (see page 29 of the cTp. 29). o JIyisl BUKOPYMCTAHHS iHIIMX 30BHIIIHIX KOMIIOHEHTIB Yepe3
INSTRUCTIONS). + [InA ncnonb3oBaHVA APYryX BHELWHNX YCTPOWCTB Yepes KS-U57 abo KS-U58, y HanmauTyBaHHAX 30BHIITHBOTO BXOLY

KS-U57 unu KS-U58 ycTaHoBMTe AnA HAaCTPOMKIN BHELIHEro BXOAA scraHoButyt “EXT IN” (30BHiwHil BXix) - (auB. crop. 29
3HaueHwue “EXT IN” (cm. UHCTPYKLIW NO 3KCMNYATAUNN Ha IHCTPYKIII).
cTp. 29).
KW-XG707 —— v JVC DAB tuner e Apple iPod
© — KS-BTA200 — T rones e DAB JVC > Ks-PD100 AppleiPod
- : : IoHep uml)pon;)\r;é pagioMOBNIeHHs : ITporpasay Apple iPod
: P :
L__________; I\_______________________l,I or/vnu/a6o
! *10 JVC D. player
CD changer jack KS-PD500 MpowurpsbisaTens JVCD.
Pa3bem ycTpoiicTBa aBTOMaTMUECKOM

JVC D. nporpasau
CMeHbI KOMMAKT-INCKOB

Tuisgo npucrporo smirn CD-puckis Signal cord
Kabenb curnana

CurnanpHuit WHYp

*11 External component
BHeluHee ycTpoicTBO
12

or/unw/abo

30BHIilIHiT KOMIIOHEHT
or/nnn/abo

% External component
_E BHellHee ycTpoiicTBO
30BHILIHiI KOMITOHEHT

A= ————

*7
KS-BTA200

KW-XG707 %8 JVC CD changer
o or/unn/a6o MpourpbiBaTenb HECKONbKNX
= KomnakTt-guckos JVC
Ipucrpiit sminn CD-pguckis JVC
%8 JVC DAB tuner
Tionep DAB JVC

TioHep nudpoBOro pagioMOBIEHH:
JvC

\
CD changer jack L L L L L L T T L L T
Pasbem ycTpoincTBa aBTOMaTUYECKON CMEeHbI
KOMMNAaKT-AUCKOB
T'nisgo nmpucrporo sminn CD-puckis

-
e -

iPod is a trademark of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and iPod aBnaetca Toprosoi mapkoii Apple Inc., iPod e Toprosoro mapxkoio Apple Inc., sapeecTposaHolo y
other countries. 3apeructpmposaHHoli B CLLUA n gpyrux ctpaHax. Crnonydennx IllTaTax Ta iHIMX KpaiHax.

Other external component / ipyroe BHeluHee yCTPOMCTBO / |HLWi 30BHilLHI KOMNOHEHTN

Signal cord
Kab6enb curHana
CurHambHUIT IIHYP
*11 External component
KS-U57 = <= —;C BHeluHee yCTPOIiCTBO

30BHIUIHII KOMIIOHEHT

To KS-BTA200, JVC DAB tuner, or KW-XG707
K KS-BTA200, TioHepy DAB komnanum JVC unn KW-XG707 g 3.5 mm stereo mini plug
Ilo KS-BTA200, JVC DAB-TioHepy, a6o KW-XG707 MuHu-pasbem cTepeo-3,5 Mm
MiniaTiopuuit crepeodoHiqHMI

or/nnn/abo

mrekep 3,5 MM

*12 External component
KS-U58 BHewwHee ycTpoiicTBO

30BHIlIHiT KOMIIOHEHT

*7JVC Bluetooth adapter *7  Apantep Bluetooth JVC *7  Bluetooth-ananrep JVC
*8  Connecting cord supplied for your CD changer or DAB tuner. *8  TMopknioueHne Kabens, BXOAALIEro B KOMMIEKT NOCTaBKM *8  3’eHyBaNIbHMII IUHYP, IPUSHAYEHWIT 1 IPUCTPOIO 3MiHN CD-
*9  Interface adapter for iPod YCTPOICTBA aBTOMATUYECKON CMEHbI KOMMNAKT-ANCKOB MW TIOHEPa AucKiB a6o st DAB-TioHepa.
*10 D. player interface adapter DAB. *9 Inrepdeiicumit aganrep ans iPod
*11 Line Input Adapter *9 VHTepdeiicHbI agantep ana npourpbisatens iPod *10 Tnrepdeiicumit aganrep ans D. mporpasaua
*12° AUX Input Adapter *10 YuTepdericHbii aganTtep ansa npourpbisatens D. *11 Apanrep 7niHiiiHOrO BXOAy
*11 ApanTep nMHUM BXoAa *12 Apanrep BXOJy 30BHILIHBOTO CHTHAILY
*12° ApanTep gononHuTenbHoro Bxopaa (AUX)

6




